15.01.56. Kitzbuehel

course length: 700 m
vertical drop: 220 m
number of gates: 60/75
started: 60Q+4
finished: 33

crowd: 15.000

L.

2.

Toni Sailer

Josl Rieder

DQ Ernst Hinterseer

3.
4.
5.

Sepp Behr
Othmar Schneider
Chiharu Igaya

and Ernst Oberaigner

7.
8.
0.
10.
. Viktor Talianov
12.

11

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

Hias Leitner
Ralph Miller
Tom Corcoran
Stig Sollander

Guttorm Berge

Bud Werner
Martin Strolz
Egon Zimmermann |

Evzen Czermak
Bruno Burrini
Gino Burrini
Lino Zecchini

and Fritz Wagnerberger

21. Jan Gasienica-Ciaptak
22.

Beni Obermueller

AUT

AUT
AUT
FRG
AUT
JAP

AUT
AUT
USA
USA
SWE
SOV
NOR

USA
AUT
AUT

TCH
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRG

POL
FRG

67.5

70.2
70.5
70.1
71.2
70.8
71.7
71.0
73.4
72.7
72.9
72.5
72.6

70.4
71.6
74.3

73.4
74.8
74.8
73.8
73.8

75.5
73.3

Slalom, men

79.2

80.1
81.3
82.4
82.0
82.6
81.7
82.5
81.7
83.0
83.7
84.4
84.6

83.7s
86.8
84.8

86.9
85.8
86.3
87.6
87.6

86.8
89.3s

146.7

150.3
151.8
152.5
153.2

153.4
153.5
155.1
155.7
156.6
156.9
157.2

158.1
158.4
159.1

160.3
160.6
161.1
161.4

162.3
162.6s

(5

(9
(6
(36!
(8
(16!
(10)
(14)
(2)
(25)
(18)
(15)
(27)

(4)
(1)
ey

(22)
(34)
(33)
(26)
(30)

(24)
(17)



23. Karl Zillibiller FRG 74.6 88.4

24. Gebhard Hillbrand AUT 72.6s 85.6
25. Hans-Peter Lanig FRG 73.0 913
26. Bruno Alberti ITA 76.9 88.9
27. Walter Schuster AUT 849 8l.1
28. Wlodimierz Czarniak POL 77.0 904
29. Andrzej Gasienica-Roj POL 77.9 904
30. Kaspar Suter SUI 78.5 909
31. Les Streeter USA 82.0 88.6
32. Anderl Molterer AUT 65.2 90.1
33. Brooks Dodge USA 73.1 101.5s

s (single penalty) = 5 seconds

DNEF(1):
Peppi Schweiger FRG (14),
Paride Milianti ITA (24),
Roman Casty SUI  (55), etc.
DQ:
3, Ernst Hinterseer AUT 151.8 ( 6),
Guy Perillat FRA (43), etc.
DNF(2):

Wilodimierz Czarniak POL  78.4  (19)

163.0
163.2s
164.3
165.8
166.0

167.4
168.3
169.8
170.6

175.3s
179.6s

(55!
(12)
(7
(29)
(D

(32)
(38)
(39)
(35)

(3)
(42)



Seelos 1* run 60g Salvenmoser 2" run 75g

1. Anderl Molterer AUT 65.2 ( 3) 1. Toni Sailer AUT 79.2 (5)

2. Josl Rieder AUT 80.1 (9
2. Toni Sailer AUT 67.5 (5

3. Walter Schuster AUT 81.1 (1)
DQ Ernst Hinterseer AUT 81.3 ( 6)

3. Sepp Behr FRG 70.1 (36! 4. Ralph Miller USA (2)
4. Josl Rieder AUT 70.2 (9) and Ernst Oberaigner AUT 81.7 (10)
5. Bud Werner USA 704 ( 4) 6. Othmar Schneider AUT 82.0 ( 8)
6. Ernst Hinterseer AUT 70.5 ( 6) 7. Sepp Behr FRG 824 (36!
7. Chiharu Igaya  JAP  70.8 (16) 8. Hias Leitner AUT 825 (14)
8. Hias Leitner AUT 71.0 (14) 9. Chiharu Igaya JAP 82.6 (16)
9. Othmar Schneider AUT 71.2 ( 8 10. Tom Corcoran  USA 83.0 (25!

10. Martin Strolz AUT 71.6 (31!

11. Ernst Oberaigner AUT 71.7 (10) 11. Stig Sollander SWE 83.7 (18)

12. Viktor Talianov SOV 72.5 (15) 12. Viktor Talianov SOV 84.4 (15)
13. Guttorm Berge NOR 72.6 (27) 13. Guttorm Berge NOR 84.6 (27)
14. Tom Corcoran  USA 72.7 (25) 14.E.Zimmermannl AUT 84.8 (11)
15. Stig Sollander SWE 729 (18)
16. Hans-Peter Lanig FRG 73.0 ( 7) 15. Geb Hillbrand  AUT 85.6 (12)
17. Brooks Dodge USA 73.1 (42! 16. Bruno Burrini ITA 858 (34)
18. Beni Obermueller FRG  73.3  (17)
19. Evzen Czermak TCH (22) 17. Gino Burrini ITA 863 (33)
and Ralph Miller USA 734 (2

*

ORF

offers short clip of some 17 seconds (from 0:23 till 0:40 minutes) out of 6:15 minutes
video of Toni Sailer’s winning run

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1VCxLJaG2rl

+

29 seconds of “stimmung” and some racing are

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424773

+

27 seconds of Igayas’ and Molterer’s runs (Male slalom skiers racing at Hahnenkamm ski
race) are available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424774




+

40 seconds silent report of this race (mostly Rieder’s run) are
available at
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424785

+

43 seconds of Sailer’s run (Male slalom skiers racing at Hahnenkamm ski race) are
available at
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424787

+

1:11 minutes covering Werner’s and Molterer’s runs are
available at
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424801

+

another minute of Lanig’s (7) and Schuster’s (1) runs are
available at
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=424809




